

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 17

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9960-9973 OF 2011

VIKAS SARDANA AND ORS ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CORRECTION)

Date: 07/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Keshav Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for correction of name of father of appellant No. 5, which is not opposed by the counsel for the respondent, is allowed.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|