

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 32-33 & 34-35 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9960-9973 OF 2011

VIKAS SARDANA AND ORS ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications for substituting the L.Rs. of deceased Appellant No. 1 (Jagdish) in Civil Appeal No. 9962 of 2011 and deceased Appellant (Nand Kishan) in Civil Appeal No. 9963 of 2011 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER