

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 9960-9973/2011

VIKAS SARDANA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.55444/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Dr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Chand, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Ms. Manpreet K. Bhalla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.Pending application(s), if any, shall also  
stand disposed of.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9960-9973 of 2011

VIKAS SARDANA & ORS.ETC.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The impugned order is modified to the effect that instead of compensation being determined at the rate of Rs. 1216 per sq. yard, the same be determined at the rate of Rs. 1234 per square yard.

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI  
25<sup>th</sup> August, 2017

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]